BAM-OPEN

2024

BOWLINGRRENR

Dear Bowlers,

we are happy to announce that we will be hosting the

BAM-Open again in 2024.

When?:  04.09 -07.09

Where? :  Bowlingarena Moers
Rheinberger Str. 197
47445 Moers

Who? : Everyone who likes bowling

Book your start on www.bowl4u.com



Rules BAM-Open 2024

Place: Bowlingarena Moers
Rheinbergerstr. 197
47445 Moers

Tournament Director: Dennis Schouten

Martin R6hl
Booking: www.bowl4u.com
Squads:
Qualification: Lane maintenance before every squad
Pattern Big Ben 44 ft Wed.04.09. 15 h (20 Slots)

Wed.04.09. 18 h (20 Slots)
Thu.05.09. 15 h (20 Slots)
Thu.05.09. 18 h (20 Slots)
Fri. 06.09. 14 h (32 Slots)
Sat.07.09. 9 h (32 Slots)

Intermediate Round. Sat. 07.09.12 h
Pattern: Dead Man's curve 43 ft

Finals: Sat. 07.09 14 h

Pattern: Dead Man's curve 43 ft

Award Ceremony: afterwards




Participants:

Mode:

Qualification:

Intermediate round:

Finals:

Handycap:

Even scores:

Everybody who loves to bowl

Single Tournament
6 games in american mode, 4
players per lanepair. Changing two lanes to

the right every two games.

The top 24 players from the qualifikation are
qualified for the intermediate round. They
will play 4 games in american mode. The

scores from the qualification don't count.

The best 8 players from the intermediate
round are qualified for the finals. The Finals
will be in K.O. mode (1.vs. 8., 2.vs. 7.,
etc..)

70 % on 210 average. Handycap will be
calculated on a certified proof (DBU or else)
The handycap for players without a valid
proof will be calculated due to the 3 first
games of the qualification.

Maximum Hdc:

35 Pins per game.

If players have the same score, the one with



Costs:

Prices

from 60 participants
from 70 participants
from 80 participants
from 90 participants
from 100 participants

Data security:

the lower handycap will be preferred.

50 € Per player

to pay cash before the start.

1.

270
330
385
445
500

Everyone who rigistrates for this

2.
150
180
210
245
275

3-4.

80
100
115
130
150

5-8.
50
65
75
90
100

9-24.
35
40
50
55
65

tournament declares the permission to us to

use his name or pictures for tournament

purposes. This data will be saved due to

organisation and will be deleted after the end

of the tournament.



