## **BAM-OPEN 2024**



Dear Bowlers,

we are happy to announce that we will be hosting the BAM-Open again in 2024.

When?: 04.09 - 07.09

Where?: Bowlingarena Moers

Rheinberger Str. 197

47445 Moers

Who?: Everyone who likes bowling

Book your start on www.bowl4u.com

## Rules BAM-Open 2024

**Place:** Bowlingarena Moers

Rheinbergerstr. 197

47445 Moers

**Tournament Director:** Dennis Schouten

Martin Röhl

**Booking:** www.bowl4u.com

**Squads:** 

Qualification: Lane maintenance before every squad

Pattern Big Ben 44 ft Wed.04.09. 15 h (20 Slots)

Wed.04.09. 18 h (20 Slots)

Thu.05.09. 15 h (20 Slots)

Thu.05.09. 18 h (20 Slots)

Fri. 06.09. 14 h (32 Slots)

Sat.07.09. 9 h (32 Slots)

Intermediate Round: Sat. 07.09.12 h

Pattern: Dead Man's curve 43 ft

*Finals:* Sat. 07.09 14 h

Pattern: Dead Man's curve 43 ft

<u>Award Ceremony:</u> afterwards

**Participants:** Everybody who loves to bowl

**Mode:** Single Tournament

Qualification: 6 games in american mode, 4

players per lanepair. Changing two lanes to

the right every two games.

<u>Intermediate round:</u> The top 24 players from the qualifikation are

qualified for the intermediate round. They

will play 4 games in american mode. The

scores from the qualification don't count.

Finals: The best 8 players from the intermediate

round are qualified for the finals. The Finals

will be in K.O. mode (1. vs. 8., 2. vs. 7.,

etc..)

**Handycap:** 70 % on 210 average. Handycap will be

calculated on a certified proof (DBU or else)

The handycap for players without a valid

proof will be calculated due to the 3 first

games of the qualification.

Maximum Hdc:

35 Pins per game.

**Even scores:** If players have the same score, the one with

the lower handycap will be preferred.

Costs:

50 € Per player to pay cash before the start.

Prices	1.	2.	3-4.	5-8.	9-24.
from 60 participants	270	150	80	50	35
from 70 participants	330	180	100	65	40
from 80 participants	385	210	115	75	50
from 90 participants	445	245	130	90	55
from 100 participants	500	275	150	100	65

**Data security:** 

Everyone who rigistrates for this tournament declares the permission to us to use his name or pictures for tournament purposes. This data will be saved due to organisation and will be deleted after the end of the tournament.